

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WIELECHOWSKI

TO: SB 164

- 1 Page 1, line 2, following the first occurrence of "and":
2 Insert "**the parking and restrooms of developed**"
3
4 Page 1, lines 6 - 7:
5 Delete "developed campsite and facility"
6 Insert "**developed facility parking and restroom and** developed campsite"
7
8 Page 1, lines 8 - 9:
9 Delete "**campsite and a developed facility with developed parking and rest rooms**
10 [CAMPSITE]"
11 Insert "campsite **and the parking and restrooms of a developed facility**"
12
13 Page 1, line 10:
14 Delete "**A**"
15 Insert "**The department shall automatically renew a**"
16
17 Page 1, line 11:
18 Delete "**does not require renewal**"
19 Insert "**every five years upon receiving confirmation of the permit holder's**
20 **mailing address**"
21
22 Page 1, line 12, following "**or**":
23 Insert "**the parking or restrooms of a developed**"

1

2 Page 2, line 5:

3 Delete "July 1, 2024"

4 Insert "January 1, 2025"